I3 2011
CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

STATE OF MISSOURI August Session of the July Adjourned Term.20 ]}
ea :

County of Boone

In the County Commission of said county, on the 23rd day of August 20 11

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Beone does hereby approve the
following budget revision to cover EAP costs through the end of 2011:

Department | Account Department Name Account Name Decrease $ Increase $
1192 71104 Employee Benefits Administrative Services 500.00
1123 86800 | Fmergency and Emergency 3,000.00
Contingency
1192 71101 Employee Benefits Professional Services 3.500.00

Done this 23 day of August, 2011.

Pregiding$ ommissioner

ATTEST: W //
Aigdly S Ao Ce Karen M. Miller
Wendy S. Noren District I Commissioner

Clerk of the County Commission m

Skip Elkit
District II Commissioner




BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI
REQUEST FOR BUDGET REVISION

8/22/11
EFFECTIVE DATE FOR AUDITORS USE
(Use whole $ amounts)
Transfer From Transfer To
Dept  Account Fund/Dept Name Account Name Decrease Increase
1192 71104 Employee Benefits Administrative Services $ 500.00
Emergency &

1123 86800 Contingency Emergency 13.000.00
1192 71101 Employee Benefits |Professional Services $3,500.00

$3,500.00 $3,500.00

Describe the circumstances requiring this Budget Revision. Please address any budgetary impact for the
remainder of this year and subsequent years. (Use an attachment if necessary): Please see attached pages.

Dofyou anticipate that this Budget Revision will provide sufficient funds to compete the year? YES
lain (use an attachment if necessary):

Requesting Official

TO BE COMPLETED BY AUDITOR'S OFFICE

M A schedule of previously processed Budget Revisions/Amendments is attached
& Unencumbered funds are available for this budget revision.

] Comments:
Agens™
Office UU ) o
PRESIDING COMMISSIONER "DISTRICT | COMMISSIONER DISTRICT I $OMMISSIONER

RECEIVED
AUG 19 2011

BOONE COUNTY AUDITOR

SA\CK\Budget Revision EAPI



No 0118 b4
Boone Hospital Center EAP

1506 East Broadway Suite 119
Columbia, MO 65201

Office 573-815-60%:4 Toll Free 877-327-0327 FAX 673-815-6477

August 19, 2011

STATEMENT OF SERVICES AND FEES

FOR:

BOONE COUNTY
801 E. Walnut Room: 236
Columbia, MO 65201

Attention:
Wendy Noren

For EAP Services

Annual Fes 01/01/2011 through 12/31/2011 $5,500.00

Amount Due $5.500.00

Please Pay Upon Receipt

If you have any questions about thls statement, please call us at
Office 573-815-6034
Thank you for the opportunity to serve youl.



7
$ 60d.00 from 1192-71104 Employee Benefits Administrative Services to

1192-71101 Professional Services.
$3,000.00 from 1123- 86800 Emergency and Contingency to 1192-71101

Professional Services.

Reason:
To cover EAP costs through end of 2011.

Justification:

$ 500.00 from Employee Benefit Administrative Fees - This amount is for
administrative fees on the Cafeteria Plan which will come in under
budgeted amounts. The current usage will leave a balance of £00 in this
account at the end of the year.

$3 000.00 from Emergency Fund - Justification - in July the County
received $2450.00 unbudgeted revenue in unused cafeteria funds. As
these were dollars originally paid for personnel services I think the funding
should go back to an employee benefit.

The net budgetary impact is approximately 550.00.



ierm

£21-155-INIMO]

quoumndod MOTA=84d SUOT]IDEBSURIL=/4

wo330g

sumopyeodyg pPoTIad=94 ITXHA=cd JIOS Ae)=gd

€9°GG¥ ‘¢ LEE L10Z &L dSOTD dX YINHLAAVO-ISY TN TT0Z/8T/L ov

JUNOUyY Juaumooq HBTIQ

21®'( Sson0Id

uoT1dTanseg oOATID9FIH SYelele)
93eq 9AT109IFIH — 8 opo) uoTjoEBSURIY,

—€90°GGV ‘Z  @©oueTedg bututewsy
mwmnnw ¢  ®©3e(Q o] Tenidy

"€9°GGY‘C senueasy

SUOTSTASY + TeUIDTIO
SUOTSTASY _
SNnuUSASY pPolerWI]SH

—ITaaaD O ooueTeg TEWION
T ANNAATA odAl, Junoooy
LNNODOY JUNODOY/SSBTD

aN(4d "IVdANAD 001 pung

SNOANYTTIOSTN 068E 100V
SLTAANAT AdX0TdNA Z6TlT 2deqd
TT0Z Jeax

¢0:1€:0T TT/61/8 memom NIVIN MMHDOZH DA T AdVIAIsdNs ANOOd momAme

x3H | dpH [bassAs| wiy [ eseg | weap [ dng  [anogy | 3und

daH sbumas wals P33
05TSNA ZEM SIPOL - SHOTNOOE-0W N0 )




g €21-15S-ININO)|,

SUOT]OBSURIL=/4d SUOT}OBSURI] XobpeT=Gd 2ITXH=Cd IOS Ae¥=¢d

Ioqueda( 00°¢GS sunp
TOqUDAON 00" 7¥S Aep
I9q0300 00" 0%S TTIdy
Toqueldes 00°7¥S UoIen
asnbny 00 0FG - Axenxgedq
00 ©7VG ATnp 00°¢6S Axenuep

potasd A sesanjtpuedxy

00 7¥E‘E @oueTed MOPEUS LI9dd d ooueTeqg TEWION
00 V7€ ‘E @oueTedg bUuTUTRWSY T ASNUdXd 4 2 @dAL 3unoondy
00°9G8’E @3e(J O] Tenidy | — INNOJDVY ¥ 2JUnooddyY/SseT)
SeOURIQUINDUY , _ ,

T00°9G8‘ct  seianaTpuedxy aNNd TY9dINdID 00T  pung
T00°00ZC‘L —  SuoTsTA®Y + TeUTIDTIO HOTATAS JAATIVAILISININAY VOTTZ 2300¥
SUOTSTASY _ SITAANTS TAXOTdWA Z6 W adeq

00°00¢C ‘T uoTjetadoxddy TeutbTtao TTO0Z JIesx

v1:62:07 TT/61/8 NATIOS NIVW X9INONI Jd50AT XIVIAISHNS ANOOd dDSTdNS

x3H | dpH |bassAs| wiv | esed | wsDd | dng noqy [ ud




SUBLSCR BOONE SUBSIDIARY LEDGER INQUIRY MAIN SCREEN 8/22/11 08:04:31

Year 2011 Original Appropriation 7,200.00
Dept 1192 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS Revigions

Acct 71104 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES Original + Revisions 7,200.00

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND Expenditures 3,856.00
Encumbrances

Class/Account A ACCOUNT Actual To Date 3,856.00

Account Type E EXPENSE Remaining Balance 3,344.00

Shadow Balance 3,344.00

Normal Balance D DEBIT

Expenditures by Period

January 592.00 July 544.00
February 540.00 August
March 544.00 September
April 540.00 October
May 544.00 November
June 552.00 December

F2=Key Scr F3=Exit F5=Ledger Transactions F7=Transactions

32856 =
7e

129
61610+29

* 11 x

7220000
51610-79
58971

I+

i



8/22/2011

FY 2011
Budget Amendments/Revisions
Employee Benefits (1192)

Index # Date Recd Dept

Account

Dept Name Account Name $lncrease $Decrease Reason/Justification Comments

1 5/10/2011 1192 10600 Employee Benefits Unemployment 2,310 1st Quarter 2011Unemployment

1140 10600 Sheriff Unemployment 200

1200 10600 Auditor Unemployment 75

1210 10600 Corrections Unemployment 1,959

1242 10600 Public Administrator Unemployment 76
2 8/17/2011 1192 10600 Employee Benefits Unemployment 4,587  2nd Quarter 2011 Unemployment

1132 10600 Election/VR Unemployment 208

1140 10600 Treasurer Unemployment 600

1150 10600 Collector Unemployment 190

1242 10600 JiC Unemployment 19

1251 10600 Sheriff Unemployment 1,920

1255 10600 Corrections Unemployment 1,650
3 8/19/2011 1192 71104 Employee Benefits Administrative Services 500  To cover EAP costs through end of 2011

1123 86800 Emergency & Contingency Emergency 3,000

1192 71101 Employee Benefits Professional Services 3,500

S:\ADV\CONTROL\2011\201 1 Budget Revision Log! 192



F10Z JO PU3 43noay) 51509 JVT 19403 0L

p19-21 01 3a%q | ‘Butoud siyi 128 03 SWY U J0puIA £q PIAII 10U 1DRNUOD

0] ster; 1y Jo saged | d 10) 1502 pasEaIIUI 1940

9191494 JorEBusaaul sve[day

“Waq syyuayg a1 o1
paveuop seam yeqr dojde] Joj PIgu J5emyos O 1503 13407

-98widdn 00pSY 341 Jo wed st garym
SUOHINIOS UOTSTA M dpeaddn aremyyos J0 1503 13400

USeI3 € UL 31107 2191434 JJUSYS 3uswade|dal 10) 108png ysiqesy

SUIWWO))

UORES SN[ /UOSEDY

000°€
005

ww

STY'ET

06¢

0618

00T§

SIP'IS

TG

JALYAS

ESEEEH

008'C

wy

sTY'eT

06€

06€S

SIP'1S

TG

6L

SL8'S

25T210U[S

S30IAIIG [BUOISSFOI
AouaBaawry
SIVAIIS AAPBNS|ENOPY

S99110N 9114nd

3711307 uersiaay 193png 1 10D 10D TOULNONAVYS

sy 3kodury
KousBuyuo) » Asuadiamy
s1yauag Ikodwry

%3910 Auno)

2[R A WawIdRiday

wuo) 7 & :|

uopERSIUIIPY Vd

AsuaBrowy KousBnuo) 7 Aousdiswyg
armyog Joindwoy ABojouys) wonsauoa]
Asuadnwy AouaBnue) 3 AowsBiowy
Aseayos 3nduto)) ojday WDWSSISSY
reMmpIey 12ndwo) UILSSISSY
asemyog 1\ndwo) JUIWISSISSY
sremyog 1ndwo)) ajday £3ojouyosy vopwinoy)
A nuo)) 79 & 3

ot somaonidoy

2]21y3A YWawooe|doy
A

Anandy unejo ddueInsup

q

Spa33014 ddUBINSU]

SWIRN JUNO3IY

huo)) @ £
Atanoy wield souensuy

SWEN 190

[{UF3
00898
vorTL

QoF+8
00898

00vT6
00898

016
00858

T0LT6
10816
zoC16
I0€T6
00898

[iga ]
66898

00vT6
00898
SY6L

WNE3DY

611
[x41]
T6IT

1w
{43

192t
[x48]

0Li1
€zt

010z
otoz
010z
oLt
€zn

it
l2a3

s611
[x48)
S611

[CE]

1102/61/8 L
noLyg 9
1oz/1e/s 3

Hoz/Ls 14
1ozies €

HOTHEE 4

0T/’ 3
R E AT

(00898-€Z11) Adualaawy

SUOIS]AY/SILTIUPUWY 1 Epng

10T Ad

10T/eL8



8/22/2011

2011 Emergency Fund

1123-86800
DEPT. ORIGINAL AMOUNT REMAINING
DATE DEPARTMENT NO. ACCOUNT BUDGET USED BUDGET  DESCRIPTION
1/1/2011 Original budget 725,000 725,000  Original budget
2/8/2011 Insurance Claim Activity 1195 92400 Replacement Vehicles (17.917) 707,083  replacement sheniff vehicle totaled in crash
3/31H2014 PA-Administration 4261 92400 ReplacementVehicle 49:237% 707,083 replace-investigatorvehicle
5/2/2011 Information Technology 1170 92302 Replacement Computer Software (1415) 705,668 Upgrade software with Vision Solutions, part of AS/400 upgrade
5/2/2011 Information Technology 1170 91302 Computer Software (390) 705,278  Software for laptop donated to sheriffs dept
5/31/2011 PA Administration 1261 92400 Replacement Vehicle (23,425) 681,853  replace investigator vehicle
8/17/2011 County Clerk (131 84400 Public Notes (422) 681,431 Cover increased cost for publishing additional pages of financials
8/19/2011 Employee Benefits 1192 Professional Services (3,000) 678,431  To cover EAP costs through end of 2011
678,431
678,431
Total 725,000 (46,569) 678,43 |

5:\AD\EmergencyFund\Emergency2011Genfund




333 -2011
CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

STATE OF MISSOURI } August Session of the July Adjourned Term.20 11
ea

County of Boone

rd
In the County Commission of said county, on the 23 day of August 20 il

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve the
attached Depository Transition Agreement between the County of Boone and Landmark Bank. It
is further ordered the Presiding Commissioner is hereby authorized to sign said agreement.

Done this 23" day of August, 2011.

obb

Presiding £ommissioner
ATTEST: _ MJ
W\/?)

AL S Mo ce Karkn M. Miller
Wendy S. Noren District I Commissioner

Clerk of the County Commission

ip Elkin
District 1T Commissioner



DEPOSITORY TRANSITION AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into effective the 1st day of August, 2011 by and
between The County of Boone, State of Missouri (hereinafter referred to as “The County”) and
Landmark Bank of Columbia (hereinafter referred to as “The Bank™ ).

WHEREAS, The County and The Bank have an existing Depository Agreement dated
July 1, 2009 which was extended by an Extension Agreement effective July 1, 2011, (hereinafter
the “2009 Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, The County notified The Bank, in compliance with the 2009 Agreement,
that it intended to begin a new bidding process during 2011 for depository services and that the
2009 Agreement would not be extended for another two-year term; and

WHEREAS, The County desired to change the term of all future depository agreements
to provide for a contract beginning date of September 1, which will allow a more thorough and
complete evaluation of bank depository bid responses; and

WHEREAS, The County has completed its bidding process and intends to award the next
County Depository contract to Boone County National Bank; and

WHEREAS, The County and The Bank desire to facilitate an orderly transition of all
accounts and other banking services provided under the 2009 Agreement, on mutually agreeable
terms and conditions; and

WHEREAS, the transition agreement would be on the same terms and conditions as the
2009 Agreement except as specifically modified herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS AGREED BY AND BETWEEN THE PARTIES AS
FOLLOWS:

1. The 2009 Agreement is incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein,
including but not limited to, all contract documents, proposal responses from The Bank,
exhibits and cost schedules.

2. The parties agree to continue to perform their respective duties and obligations under the
2009 Agreement, as to each specific account, until the Boone County Treasurer directs
The Bank, in writing, that a specific account should be closed. All accounts will be
closed no later than March 30, 2012.

3. Any checks being presented for payment to a Boone County account after that specific
account has been closed pursuant to the direction of the Boone County Treasurer shall be

dishonored by The Bank.



4. The Bank’s services will be provided under the same terms and conditions of the 2009

Agreement except as modified in this Extension of Depository Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, this Depository Transition Agreement, and all incorporated
documents, exhibits and schedules, are hereby executed in the name of The County by the
Presiding Commissioner of the Boone County Commission, duly authorized pursuant to
Commission Order Number %5°%-2011, and in the name of The Bank by the officer duly

authorized by the Board of Directors, as of the day and year indicated below.

COUNTY OF BOONE, MISSOURI

Dated: %' 25 -020 L

bb, Presiding Commissioner
ATTEST: Approved as to Legal Form:
(/\
Moy S No— CC - -
Wendy SYNoren, Boone County Clerk C.J. Dﬁhozls(eJlounty Counselor

LANDMARK BANK

By: Dated:

Printed Name:

Printed Title:

ATTEST:




STATE OF MISSOURI

County of Boone

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

Auvgust Session of the July Adjourned

In the County Commission of said county, on the

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

dayof  August

3342011

Term. 20 11

20 11

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve the
following budget revision to cover payroll and benefits for new employee position Urban

Hydrologist for the remainder of FY2011:

Department | Account Department Name Account Name Decrease § Increase §
2140 10100 | 319 Urban Retrofit Gr Salary & Wages 16818.00
2140 10200 | 319 Urban Retrofit Gr FICA 1286.00
2140 10300 | 319 Urban Retrofit Gr Health Ins 1979.00
2140 10325 | 319 Urban Retrofit Gr Disability Ins 62.00
2140 10350 | 319 Urban Retrofit Gr | Life Ins 22.00
2140 10375 | 319 Urban Retrofit Gr Dental Ins 148.00
2140 10400 | 319 Urban Retrofit Gr Workers Comp 109.00
2140 10500 | 319 Urban Retrofit Gr | 401 A Match 150.06
2140 110110 | 319 Urban Retrofit Gr Overtime 160.00 |
2140 71100 | 319 Urban Retrofit Gr Outside Services 20734.00 }

Done this 23" day of August, 2011.

ATTEST:

_ A

_iL,M:‘-

Wendy 5. Noren
Clerk of the County Commission

2lica

Edward H. Robb

Presiding C
fore

missioner

VN,

I(aruli M. Miller

Commissioner

District I Commissioner



REQUEST FOR BUDGET REVISION

BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI
8/11/11 RECEIVED

EFFECTIVE DATE FOR AUDITORS USE
AUG 11 201
(Use whole $ amounts)

BOONE COUNTY AUDITOR Transfer From | Transfer To
Department Account Department Name Account Name Decrease Increase
2(1/4]0 110]1]0]0 [ 319 Urban Retrofit Gr | Salary & Wages 16818.00
211410 1]0]2 |00 | 319 Urban Retrofit Gr | FICA 1286.00
211410 110|300 [ 319 Urban Retrofit Gr | Health Ins 1979.00
2(1/4]0 1]10]3|2]5 [ 319 Urban Retrofit Gr | Disability Ins 62.00
2|11]41|0 1]10(3]5]0 | 319 Urban Retrofit Gr | Life Ins 22.00
2|1]41(0 110375 | 319 Urban Retrofit Gr | Dental ins 148.00
2(1(41]0 1[04 ]0]0 [ 319 Urban Retrofit Gr | Workers Comp 109.00
2111410 1105 ]0 /(0 | 319 Urban Retrofit Gr | 401 A Match 150.00
2/1(41|0 1{0(1]1]0 | 319 Urban Retrofit Gr | Overtime 160.00
2111410 71111 ]10(0 {319 Urban Retrofit Gr | Outside Services 20734.00

Describe the circumstances requiring this Budget Revision. Please address any budgetary impact for the
remainder of this year and subsequent years. (Use an attachment if necessary). New employee position Urban
Hydrologist. This budget revision is to cover payroll and benefits for remainder of FY2011.

oo Gpprimedt  with lo# 311-201)

Do you anticipate that this Budget Revision will provide sufficient funds to complete the year? [XIYES [ JNO
If not, please explain (use an attachment if necessary):

To: County Clerk's Office
Comm Order# 334

Return to Auditor's Office
Please do not remove staple.

Requesting Official

Qs Gty

TO BE COMPLETED BY AUDITOR’S OFFICE

g A schedule of previously processed Budget Revisions/Amendments is attached.

Unencumbered funds are available for this budget revision.
[] Comments: Aamﬁ&b

DISTRICT | COMMISSIONER DISTRICT Il COMMISSIONER
Revised 04/02




FY2011 Urban Hydrologist Position

Dept 2140 DNR 319 Urban Retrofit Grant

Prepared by Auditor's Office 8/11/2011

Budget - assumes start date of 8/15/11

Urban Hydrologist position #761 , range of 40 @ budgeted amount (mid-point) of

Account

10100
10200
10300
10325
10350
10375
10400
10500

10110

CADOCUME~1\ADMINI~1\LOCALS~1\Temp\XPgrpwise\DNR Grant - 2140 Urban Hydrologist_1

$21.02/hr
Budget Total Budget
Hours Rate Cost Revision
Salary & Wages 800 21.02 16,816.00 16,816
FICA 0.0765 1,286.42 1,286
Health Ins 5 months 1,979.17 1,979
Disability Ins 0.0037 62.22 62
Life Ins 5 months 22.08 22
Dental Ins 5 months 148.33 148
Workers Comp 0.0065 109.30 109
401A Match 150.00 150
Total 20,573.53 20,574
Overtime 160
Overall Total 20,734




(8/11/2011) Paula Evans - BR numbers for Urban Hydrologist Page 1 |

From: Caryn Ginter

To: Paula Evans

Date: 8/11/2011 12:24 PM

Subject: BR numbers for Urban Hydrologist

Attachments: Budget Revision form - Excel.xls; DNR Grant - 2140 Urban Hydrologist.xls

CC: Stan Shawver

Paula,
The attached spreadsheet show the calculations for the Urban Hydrologist position. Since this position is non-exempt you will
probably want to add an amount for overtime.

The accounts listed on this sheet would be listed as increases on the budget revision form and you'll also need to include the
account the budget is being reduced from to the form.

I've attached an Excel version of the budget revision form.
If you have any questions please let me know.

Caryn



'8/41/20611) Paula Evans - Re: Fwd: BR numbers for Urban Hydrologist Page 1|

From: Stan Shawver

To: Paula Evans

Date: 8/11/2011 3:00 PM

Subject: Re: Fwd: BR numbers for Urban Hydrologist

overtime may be necessary if we have a measurable rainfall on the weekend that needs sampling. figure 5 hours for the
rest of the year.

>>> Paula Evans 8/11/2011 2:13 PM >>>
Overtime? I have no idea how much to budget for that. There is no overtime budget in 2046 Stormwater



8/12/2014

FY 2011
Budget Ammendiments/Revisions
DNR 319 Urban Retrofit Grant (2140)

Index # Date Recd

1 4/2172011 2140
2140
2140
2140
2140
2140
2140
2140
2140
2140
2140
2140
2140
2140
2140
2140
2140
2140
2140
2140
2140
2140
2140
2140
2140

2 8/8/2011 2140
2140

3 8/11/2011 2140
2140
2140
2140
2140
2140
2140
2140
2140
2140

Dept Account

Dept Name Account Name $lncrease $Decrease  Reason/Justification Comments

341 DNR 319 Urban Retro Federal Grant Reimb 713,266 Establish budget for grant
10100 DNR 319 Urban Retro Salary & Wages 8,671

10200 DNR 319 Urban Retro FICA 664

10300 DNR 319 Urban Retro Health Ins 989

10325 DNR 319 Urban Retro Disability Ins 32

10350 DNR 319 Urban Retro Life Insurance 1t

10375 DNR 319 Urban Retro Dental Insurance 74

10400 DNR 319 Urban Retro Workers Comp 57

10500 DNR 319 Urban Retro 401A Match 81

22000 DNR 319 Urban Retro Postage 1,000

23000 DNR 319 Urban Retro Office Supplies 2,000

23001 DNR 319 Urban Retro Printing 2,500

23050 DNR 319 Urban Retro Other Supplies 32,500 Falerad as 312500

37000 DNR 319 Urban Retro Dues 200

37210 DNR 319 Urban Retro Training/Schools 3.000

37220 DNR 319 Urban Retro Travel 2,300

37230 DNR 319 Urban Retro Lodging/Meals 2,000

48000 DNR 319 Urban Retro Phone 720
60200 DNR 319 Urban Retro Equip Repairs/Maint 2,060

71000 DNR 319 Urban Retro Insurance & Bonds 2,500

71100 DNR 319 Urban Retro Outside Services 575,546

84010 DNR 319 Urban Retro Receptions/Meetings 4,000

84300 DNR 219 Urban Retro Advertising 1,000

86300 DNR 319 Urban Retro Testing 20,000

91300 DNR 319 Urban Retro Machinery & Equip 20,000

23050 DNR 319 Urban Retro Other Supplies 32,500 Correct entry error on 11033
23050 DNR 319 Urban Retro Other Supplies 312,500

10100 DNR 319 Urban Retro Salary & Wages 16,818 Re-classify budget to cover expense of new
10200 DNR 319 Urban Retro F1ICA 1,286 Urban Hydrologist position
10300 DNR 319 Urban Retro Health Insurance 1,979

10325 DNR 319 Urban Retro Disability Ins 62

10350 DNR 319 Urban Retra Life Insurance 22

10375 DNR 319 Urban Retro Dental Insurance 148

10400 DNR 319 Urban Retro Workers Comp 109

10500 DNR 319 Urban Retro 401A Match 150

10110 DNR 319 Urbar Retro Overtime 160

71100 DNR 319 Urban Retro Outside Services 20,734

SAADVCONTROL201 112011 Budget Revision Log2 140



335 2011
CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

STATE OF MISSOURI August Session of the July Adjourned Term.20 11
ea

County of Boone

In the County Commission of said county, on the 2314 day of August 20 11

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve the road
closures recommended by the County Highway Administrator in accordance with the attached
memo from said County Highway Administrator dated August 16, 2011.

Done this 23" day of August, 2011.

Edward H. Ro
Presiding { ommissioner

ATTEST: ﬂ él/
(e /P
At S N e kareFM Miller
Wendy S. Noren District ] Commissioner
Clerk of the County Commission %

Skip Elkin\
District II Commissioner



Boone County
Resource Management

ROGER B. WILSON BOONE COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER
801 E. WALNUT ROOM 315 COLUMBIA, MO 65201-7730

(573) 886-4480 FAX (573) 886-4340
STAN SHAWVER, DIRECTOR PLANNING — INSPECTIONS — ENGINEERING DERIN CAMPBELL, CHIEF ENGINEER
TO: Boone County Commission
FROM: Derin Campbell, Acting County Highway Administrator
DATE: August 16,2011
RE: Road Closure request from Boone County Sheriffs Dept.

September 1, 2011 — September 6, 2011

As Acting County Highway Administrator, and in consultation with the Boone County
Sheriff’s Department, it has been requested that the following roads be closed.

Qakland Gravel Rd--- south from Prathersville Rd to Brown School Rd
Starke Ave--entire road--Brown School Rd to Brown Station Rd

My recommendation for closure pertains only to the indicated roads which are
maintained and controlled by the County.

Under the Boone County Traffic Regulations, the Commission may approve of the
placement of traffic control devices placed by the decision of the County Highway
Administrator. The County Counselor, C.J. Dykhouse, has recommended that the
Commission expressly approve this plan as to the County-controlled roads by a
Commission Order. For that reason, this is before the Commission for approval.

If the Commission approves of this plan, it is requested that the Deputy County Clerk
furnish copies of the Commission Order to the following:
e 7im Schwartze, Joint Communications
Deputy Brian Leer, BCSD
Derin Campbell, PE, Acting County Highway Administrator
CJ Dykhouse, Boone County Counselor

Thank you.



23 2011
CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

STATE OF MISSOURI August Session of the July Adjourned Term.20 11
ea

County of Boone

In the County Commission of said county, on the 23 day of August 20 11

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby accept the
independent audit reports issued for the County’s Financial Statements and for the Single Audit
for FY2010.

Done this 23" day of August, 2011.

Edward H. Robb
. - \

e AL 0)
Wendy S. Noren istrict I Commissioner
Clerk of the County Commission %A«M

Skip Elki}y
District Il Commissioner

ATTEST:




